74
.67

4
-

Im
po

rt
38

2.8
07

.37
9

2.7
91

.48
5

20
.04

3.8
89

1.1

23

16
7.4

97
.86

5
10

.70
6.2

20

5.5
49

.63
1

7.7
12

AKENERJI ELEKTRIK ÜRETIM A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily with respect to the USD and EURO. As of 31 December
2022 and 31 December 2021, the following table details of Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the TL against relevant foreign currencies,
all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only monetary items in open foreign currency at the end of the year, and the positive
effect of Turkish Renewable Energy Resources Support Mechanism revenues in foreign currency on operating profit is not taken into account in this
calculation.
				   31 December 2022
		  Profit /Loss		  Equity
	 Appreciation 	 Depreciation	 Appreciation 	 Depreciation
	 of foreign	 of foreign	 of foreign	 of foreign
	 currency	 currency	 currency	 currency

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate
1- USD net asset/liability	 (757.057.479)	 757.057.479	 (757.057.479)	 757.057.479
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
3- USD net effect (1+2)	 (757.057.479)	 757.057.479	 (757.057.479)	 757.057.479

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate
4- EUR net asset/liability	 (1.552.791)	 1.552.791	 (1.552.791)	 1.552.791
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
6- EUR net effect (4+5)	 (1.552.791)	 1.552.791	 (1.552.791)	 1.552.791

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currencies rate against to TL
7- Other currencies net asset/liability	 (11)	 11	 (11)	 11
8- Part of hedged from other currencies risk (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
9- Other currencies net effect (7+8)	 (11)	 11	 (11)	 11

Total (3+6+9)	 (758.610.281)	 758.610.281	 (758.610.281)	 758.610.281

				   31 December 2022
		  Profit /Loss		  Equity
	 Appreciation 	 Depreciation	 Appreciation 	 Depreciation
	 of foreign	 of foreign	 of foreign	 of foreign
	 currency	 currency	 currency	 currency

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate
1- USD net asset/liability	 (567.121.648)	 567.121.648	 (567.121.648)	 567.121.648
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
3- USD net effect (1+2)	 (567.121.648)	 567.121.648	 (567.121.648)	 567.121.648

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate
4- EUR net asset/liability	 (4.533.516)	 4.533.516	 (4.533.516)	 4.533.516
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
6- EUR net effect (4+5)	 (4.533.516)	 4.533.516	 (4.533.516)	 4.533.516

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currencies rate against to TL
7- Other currencies net asset/liability	 40	 (40)	 40	 (40)
8- Part of hedged from other currencies risk (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -
9- Other currencies net effect (7+8)	 40	 (40)	 40	 (40)

Total (3+6+9)	 (571.655.124)	 571.655.124	 (571.655.124)	 571.655.124A
K

E
N

E
R

J
I

E
L

E
K

T
R

IK
 Ü

R
E

T
IM

 A
.Ş

.
NO

TE
S T

O T
HE

 CO
NS

OL
ID

AT
ED

 FI
NA

NC
IA

L S
TA

TE
ME

NT
S F

OR
 TH

E Y
EA

R E
ND

ED
 31

 DE
CE

MB
ER

 20
22

(A
m

ou
nt

s e
xp

re
ss

ed
 in

 Tu
rk

ish
 Li

ra
 (“

TL
”)

un
les

s o
th

er
wi

se
 in

dic
at

ed
.)

234

235

Akenerji Elektrik Üretim A.Ş.

2022 Integrated Annual Report

AKENERJI ELEKTRIK ÜRETIM A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

c.	 Funding risk

The funding risk of the current and future debt requirements is managed through rendering the availability of the qualified lenders. The Group’s bank